TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nassda Corporation		01/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 E. Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880704	YIELDIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2779154	YIELDXPLORER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-00070-3847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Signature:	/sabel/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0729

900147712

Date:	11/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT Nassda to Synopsys YIELDEXPLORER#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nassda Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, owns the following trademarks registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkJurisdictionReg. No.Reg. DateYIELDIRECTORUnited States2,880,704September 7, 2004YIELDXPLORERUnited States2,779,154November 4, 2003

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, whose principal place of business is at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California ("Assignee"), acquired all rights and goodwill in and to said trademarks on January 18, 2008 (the "Effective Date"),

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that as of the Effective Date, Assignor assigned to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States and worldwide in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Mountain New, Ca, this 12th day of November, 2009.

By: Brian E. Cabrera

President and CEO

State of California
County of Santa Clava

On 11/12/09 before me, Chaisture Kertes, a notary public, personally appeared Bnon G. Cobrers, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

CHRISTINA DANIELLE KERTES
Commission # 1773762
Notary Public - California
Santa Ciara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2011

RECORDED: 11/16/2009

22524/00070/DOCS/2087822.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004096 FRAME: 0731